1/6
®
BTA/BTB10 Series
SNUBBERLESS™ & STANDARD 10A TRIACS
April 2002 - Ed: 5A
MAIN FEATURES:
DESCRIPTION
Available either in standard or snubberless

PRODUCT SELECTOR
BTB: Non insulated TO-220AB package
ORDERING INFORMATION
OTHER INFORMATION
Note: xxx =  voltage, y = sensitivity,  z = type
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Rth(j-c) Junction to case (AC) TO-220AB 1.5 °C/W
TO-220AB Insulated 2.4
Rth(j-a) Junction to ambient TO-220AB
60
°C/W
TO-220AB Insulated
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 800 V
BTA/BTB10-xxxB X X 50 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB10-xxxBW X X 50 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA/BTB10-xxxC X X 25 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB10-xxxCW X X 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
Part Number Marking Weight Base
quantity
Packing
mode
BTA/BTB10-xxxyz BTA/BTB10xxxyz 2.3 g 250 Bulk
BTA/BTB10-xxxyzRG BTA/BTB10-xxxyz 2.3 g 50 Tube
BT   A   10   -     600    BW    (RG)
TRIAC
SERIES
INSULATION:
A: insulated
B: non insulated
CURRENT: 10A
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
B: 50mA STANDARD
BW: 50mA SNUBBERLESS
C: 25mA STANDARD
CW: 35mA SNUBBERLESS
VOLTAGE:
600: 600V
800: 800V
PACKING MODE
Blank: Bulk
RG:Tube
BTA/BTB10 Series
4/6
Fig. 1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current (full cycle).
Fig. 2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature (full cycle).
Fig. 3: Relative variation of thermal impedance
versus pulse duration.
Fig. 4: On-state characteristics (maximum
values).
Fig. 5:  Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles.
Fig. 6: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state
current for a sinusoidal pulse with width
tp < 10ms, and corresponding value of I²t.
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
0
1